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Nota :

Environnement d'utilisation
1. Température ambiante de fonctionnement: à utiliser à l'altitude de moins de 2000m 
et aux conditions climatiques dans les régions non tropicales.
2. Ce dispositif est utilisé uniquement à l'intérieur.
3. Température de stockage: -20 ℃~40 ℃.

1. Insérez l'adaptateur dans la prise, et la lumière LED s'allumera.
2. Connectez le câble de chargement (non inclus) à l'appareil qui a besoin d'être 
chargé et à l'adaptateur.
3. Débranchez l'appareil après utilisation.

Comment utiliser

Tableau des spécifications 仕様表

使用環境

ご注意

1.作業使用環境：標高2000メートル以下と非熱帯気候の地域で使用されています。
2.この製品は屋内での使用に適しています。
3.保管温度：-20℃-40℃

1. アダプターをコンセントに差し込むと、LEDライトが点灯します。
2. 充電が必要なデバイスとアダプターに充電ケーブル（含まれていません）を接続
します。
3. 使用後はデバイスをコンセントから抜いてください。

使用方法

本製品を使用する前にすべての説明と注意事項を読んでください。適切に使用し
ない
の場合、製品が破損する可能性があります。
1. この製品を高温、強光、または強磁性環境で保管しないでください。熱源の近
くなどの厳しい環境に置かないでください。もし濡れた場合は、自然乾燥させて
から再度使用してください。
2.充電中に過電圧、過電流または過熱が発生すると、充電器は自動的に充電を停
止し、破損を防止します。
3.自分で分解したり、本製品を修理したり、改装したりしないでください。
4. 湿った手で電源アダプタに触れたり、水や他の液体に浸したりしないでくださ
い，感電、火災、またはデバイスの損傷を避けてください。
5. このアダプタープラグは電圧を変換しません。電源の入力電圧は現地のグリッ
ド電圧と一致している必要があります。
6. アダプターは接地されていませんので、接地が必要な家電製品と一緒に使用し
ないでください。
7. 負荷の総電力は製品の定格電力を超えてはなりません。

Entrée
Sortie C1/C2/C3
Sortie A1/A2
C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3
A1+A2
C1+C2+C3
C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]

ソケットの定格電力
ソケットの定格電流
入力
出力 C1/C2/C3
出力 A1/A2
C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3
A1+A2
C1+C2+C3
C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]
合計出力

Puissance nominale de 
la prise
Courant nominal de la prise

Puissance totale de sortie
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1. បញ្ចូលទ្វីដែលចូលទៅក្នុងទូដង់ ហើយភ្លើង LED នឹងបង្កើតឡើង។
2. ភ្ជាប់ខ្សែចម្លងថ្លែក (មិនរួមបញ្ចូល) ទៅកុំព្យូទ័រដែលត្រូវរង់ចាំហើយទៅ
ក្នុងទ្វីដែង។
3. លោតទំនិញពេលប្រើប្រាស់របស់អ្នក។

1. កម្រិតសិក្សាការងារលំនាំដើម: ប្រើនៅក្រោមកំណើតឡើងទៀតពី ២០០០ម៉ោង
និងក្រោមលំនាំអាវណាត្រូវដូចតុ ។
2. ឧបករណ៍នេះត្រូវប្រើក្នុងផ្សងព្រែកជាប់ទាន់មិនប្រជាជន។
3. កម្រិតសីតិ្តវត្ស: -២០ ℃ ទៅ ៤០ ℃។

សូមអានណែនាំទាំងអស់មុនពេលប្រើផលិតនេះ។ ប្រើមិនត្រឹមត្រូវនឹងបរិមាណភាគច្រើនដូចជា កំណើត
ឡើងទៀតក្រោមការលំដាប់លំដោយតុក្លាក់ខ្លាំង។ ប្រើត្រឹមត្រូវដូចតុក្តោយគ្នាដើម្បីរក្សា
ប្រាក់ទាំងអស់ដែលអាចកើតឡើង។
1. កុំរក្សាផលិតនេះនៅក្នុងភាពត្រឹមត្រូវ ពីជម្រើសស្លឹកដោយកម្រិតខ្ពស់, ពន្លាក់ច្រេក
ខ្ពស់, ឬមានតម្លៃស្លាប់ខ្ពស់។ ចូលចិត្តកំណើតចោលមិនត្រូវបានបន្ទាន់ដូចជាដើម្បី
ត្រឡប់ឲ្យវាស្លាក់ឡើងវិញស្មាន។
2. នៅពេលដោះស្រាយលើភាគច្រើន, ភាគច្រើន ឬ សីតិ្តវិនិច្ឆ័យត្រូវបានលេចចេញរួចកំណើត
ឡើងក្នុងរបាយការណ៍ទិន្នន័យរបស់វិទ្យាសាស្រ្តដើម្បីបន្តក្រោយដើម្បីបកស្រាយការការលើ
ពន្លាក់ស្នា។ នៅពេលត្រឡប់ទៅក្នុងស្ថានភាពធម្មតាកំណើតឡើងវិញ, ការចាក់ទឹកនឹងបន្ត
ប្រើវិញ។
3. កុំផ្លាស់ប្តូរ, ជួសជុល ឬកំប្លែងផ្លាស់ប្តូរឧបករណ៍នេះដោយខ្លួនឯង។
4. កុំប្រើដោយអោយដាច់ប្លាស់ទិនធ្វើអង្គសេដ្ឋកម្មរបស់ក្រុមហុ៊នពេញដោយបាតស្មាន
ឬចំហាយក្នុងទឹកឬល្អសេដ្ឋកម្មផ្សេងទៀតណាមួយ។ ចុះបន្ទុកដោយប្រើភ្លើងអគ្គីសនី, 
ភ្លើង, ឬបរិក្ខារវិញជ្រើសរើសប្រភេទឧបករណ៍។
5. កុំរក្សាបញ្ចូលបញ្ជូនអាគុយរបស់ប្រព័ន្ទគ្មានទន្ទឹមនោះ។ ភាពបរិមាណនៃលំដាំដើម្បីបញ្ចូន
អាគុយរបស់កុមារក្រោយត្រូវតែផ្តល់ឱ្យផ្សេងក្រោមលំដាប់ប៉ុណ្ណោះ។
6. កុងតាស្ទុកមិនមានគន្លឹះត្រង់សព្ទដីទេ នោះកុំប្រើវាជាប់ទេរង់ចាំអោយប្រើជាបន្ទុកលំនាំ
ដោយក្រោយ។
7. បរិមាណសរុបនៃឩបក្រោនៃបញ្ជាំងមិនអាចលើសពីរង្វាស់នៃភាគច្រើនដែលបានបន្ទាប់ពី
កំណើតឡើងរបស់ផលិតផល។

ចំណាំ៖

Keep away from liquids and extreme heat

For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the mail below that 
corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and 
product mode number.

  

Amazon US orders: support1@acefast.com
Amazon EU orders: support2@acefast.com
Amazon UK orders: support3@acefast.com
Amazon CA orders: support4@acefast.com
Amazon JP orders: support5@acefast.com
Other region orders: support6@acefast.com

*Please note, ACEFAST can provide after sales service for products purchased 
from any official ACEFAST store. If you have purchased from local seller, you can 
also contact them directly for service or warranty issues.

Warranty & Customer Support

Product Care

メーカー保証対策

製品のメンテナンス方法

Amazon US orders: support1@acefast.com
Amazon EU orders: support2@acefast.com
Amazon UK orders: support3@acefast.com
Amazon CA orders: support4@acefast.com
Amazon JP orders: support5@acefast.com
Other region orders: support6@acefast.com

メッセージからのお問い合わせ基本的に24時間以内年中無休で対応できます。
購入日より24ヶ月の保証つき。もし商品に関するご不明点や不具合があった場合は、
ご遠慮なくご連絡ください。

液体と極度の高熱から遠ざけてください

アフターサポートの詳細につきましてはお届けした商品は初期不良、損傷、欠品な
どの場合は至急にご連絡ください。連絡方法：「アカウントサービス」-「注文履歴」
-「販売元」-「質問する」。

ច្រកលើរគូដោយអាន

បញ្ចូល

បញ្ចេញ C1/C2/C3

បញ្ចេញ A1/A2

C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3

A1+A2

C1+C2+C3

C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]

បញ្ចូលសរុប

បញ្ចុះរបស់កង្វិកបន្ទាន់ដ
ោយអាន 1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~

      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

IT

Ambiente dell’uso

Nota:

1. Temperatura di lavoro: utilizzato nelle condizioni atmosferiche delle aree non 
tropicali ed inferiori a 2000 metri sul livello del mare.
2. È adatto solo per uso all’interno.
3. Temperatura di conservazione: -20 ℃-40 ℃.

1. Inserisci l'adattatore nella presa e la luce LED si accenderà.
2. Collega il cavo di ricarica (non incluso) al dispositivo che ha bisogno di essere 
caricato e all'adattatore.
3. Scollega il dispositivo dopo l'uso.

Inizio dell’uso

Tabella delle specifiche

Ingresso
Uscita C1/C2/C3
Uscita A1/A2
C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3
A1+A2
C1+C2+C3
C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]
Uscita totale

Potenza nominale 
della presa
Corrente nominale 
della presa

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

Leggere tutte le informazioni di istruzioni e avvertenze prima dell’uso. L’uso improprio può 
comportare i danni al prodotto.
1. Non conservare questo prodotto in ambienti ad alta temperatura, forte luce o campi 
magnetici intensi. Evita di posizionarlo in ambienti difficili, come vicino a una fonte di calore. 
Se si bagna, lascialo asciugare naturalmente prima di utilizzarlo di nuovo.
2. Se è presente la sovratensione, la sovracorrente o la sovratemperatura durante la ricarica, 
per evitare i danni, il caricabatteria smetterà automaticamente la ricarica. Quando ritorna allo 
stato di ricarica normale, il caricabatteria continuerà a caricarsi.
3. È vietato smontare, riparare o modificare questo prodotto da soli.
4. Non toccare l'adattatore di alimentazione con le mani bagnate o immergerlo in acqua o altri 
liquidi. Evita scosse elettriche, incendi o danni al dispositivo.
5. Questa spina adattatore non converte la tensione. La tensione di ingresso della fonte di 
alimentazione deve corrispondere alla tensione di rete locale.
6. L'adattatore non è messo a terra, quindi non utilizzarlo con elettrodomestici che richiedono 
la messa a terra.
7. La potenza totale del carico non deve superare la potenza nominale del prodotto.

AR HK

بدأ الاستعمال
.1
.2
.3

.LED أ قم بإدخال المحول في المأخذ ، وسیتم تشغیل الضوء 
.قم بتوصیل كابل الشحن (غیر مشمول) بالجھاز الذي یحتاج إلى الشحن وبالمحول 

.قم بفصل الجھاز بعد الاستخدام 

جدول المواصفات

ظروف الاستعمال

:التنبیھ
.1

.2

.3

.4

.5

.6

.7

.1

.2

.3

 درجة حرارة بیئة العمل: تستخدم على ارتفاعات تقل عن 2000 متر وتحت ظروف مناخیة غیر استوائیة.
یناسب ھذا الجھاز الاستعمال داخل الغرفة فقط. 

درجة حرارة التخزین: ℃-20 ~℃40 

.

規格

請在使用本產品前閱讀所有說明和警告。使用不當會導致損壞產品。
1. 请勿将本产品存储在高温，强光及强磁场环境下，不要放置在火源等其它恶劣环境
中，如果进水，请自然晾干后再使用。
2. 當充電過程中出現過壓、過流或過溫時，充電器會自動停止充電，以免損壞。恢復
正常狀態時，充電將繼續。
3. 請勿自行拆卸、修理或改裝本設備。
4. 請勿用濕手觸摸電源適配器或將其浸入水或其他液體中，避免觸電、燃燒或損壞設備。
6.此適配器插頭不能轉換電壓，要連接電源的輸入電壓必須與當地電網電壓相匹配。
7.適配器沒有接地，請勿與需要接地的電器一起使用。
8.負載總功率不得超過產品的額定功率。

注意:

1. 將適配器插入插座，LED燈亮起。
2. 將充電綫（未隨附）接入需要充電的設備與適配器連接。
3. 使用完後拔下設備。

使用環境
1. 工作環境溫度: 海拔2000米以下和非熱帶地區氣候條件下使用。
2. 該設備只適合室內使用。
3. 儲存溫度: -20℃～40℃。

使用開始

插座額定功率
插座額定電流
輸入
輸出C1/C2/C3
輸出A1/A2
C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3
A1+A2
C1+C2+C3
C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]
縂輸出

UA

Примітка:

1. Вставте адаптер у розетку, а світлоіндикатор (LED) запалиться.
2. Під'єднайте кабель заряду (не включен) до пристрою, який потребує 
зарядки, та до адаптера.
3. Відключіть пристрій після використання.

Використовуйте середовище
1. Температура робочого середовища: використовувати на висоті нижче 2000 
метрів і в умовах нетропічного клімату.
2. Пристрій призначений лише для використання всередині приміщень.
3. Температура зберігання: -20 ℃ до 40 ℃.

Починаємо

Технічні характеристики

قدرة التصنیف للمقبس
التیار التصنیف للمقبس

المدخلات
C1 / C2 / C3 الإخراج

A1 / A2 الإخراج

C1+C2 / C1+C3 / C2+C3

A1+A2

C1+C2+C3

C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]

الإخراج الإجمالي

Вхідні дані
Вихід C1/C2/C3
Вихід A1/A2
C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3
A1+A2
C1+C2+C3
C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]
Загальний вихід

Рейтингова потужність розетки
Рейтинговий струмрозетки

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max

AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)

5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W

35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]

75W max

Будь ласка, прочитайте всі інструкції та попередження перед використанням цього 
продукту. Неправильне використання може призвести до пошкодження виробу.
1. Не зберігайте цей продукт високій температурі, яскравому світлі або сильних магнітних 
середовищах. Уникайте розміщення його в складних умовах, таких як близькість до джерела 
тепла. Якщо він змочений, зачекайте, поки він висохне природним шляхом, перш ніж знову 
використовувати його.
2. Коли під час заряджання виникає перенапруга, перенапруга або перегрів, 
зарядний пристрій автоматично припиняє заряджання, щоб уникнути пошкодження. При 
поверненні до нормального стану зарядка продовжиться.
3. Не розбирайте, не ремонтуйте та не модифікуйте цей пристрій самостійно.
4. Не торкайтеся адаптера живлення мокрими руками або занурюйте його у воду або 
будь-які інші рідини. Уникайте електричного шоку, вогню або пошкодження пристрою.
5. Цей адаптер не перетворює напругу. Вхідна напруга джерела живлення повинна 
відповідати місцевому напруговому рівню.
6. Адаптер не має заземлення, тому не використовуйте його з побутовими приладами, що 
потребують заземлення.
7. Загальна потужність навантаження не повинна перевищувати рейтингову потужність 
продукту.

 لا تخزن ھذا المنتج في درجات حرارة مرتفعة، أو ضوء قوي، أو بیئات مغناطیسیة قویة. تجنب وضعھ في بیئات 

 قاسیة مثل بالقرب من مصدر حرارة. إذا تبلل، یرجى تركھ یجف تلقائیا قبل استخدامھ مرة أخرى.یجف طبیعیاً قبل
.استخدامھ مرة أخرى

 عند حدوث زیادة الجھد أو التیار أو درجة الحرارة أثناء الشحن، سیتوقف الشاحن تلقائیاً عن الشحن لتجنب التلف. عند 

.العودة إلى الحالة العادیة، سیستمر الشحن
.لا تفكك أو تقوم بإصلاح أو تعدیل ھذا الجھاز بنفسك 

 لا تلمس محول الطاقة بیدیك المبللتین أو اغمره في الماء أو أي سوائل أخرى. تجنب الصدمة الكھربائیة والحرائق .4 

.أو التلف للجھاز
.لا یمكن لھذا الوصلة المحولة تحویل الجھد. یجب أن یتطابق الجھد الداخلي لمصدر الطاقة مع جھد الشبكة المحلي 

.المحول غیر موصول بالأرض، لذا لا تستخدمھ مع الأجھزة التي تتطلب وصلة أرضیة 
.إجمالي طاقة الحمل لا یجب أن تتجاوز القدرة المقدرة للمنتج 

Specifications

Note:

1. Insert the adapter into the socket, and the LED light will turn on.
2. Connect the charging cable (not included) to the device that needs charging and 
to the adapter.
3. Unplug the device after use.

EN

Use environment
1. Working environment temperature: use at altitudes below 2000 meters and under 
non-tropical climate conditions.
2. The device is only suitable for indoor use.
3. Storage temperature: -20 ℃ to 40 ℃.

Getting Started

RU ES

Примечание:

Условия использования
1. Температура рабочей среды: используйте на высоте ниже 2000 метров и в 
нетропических климатических условиях.
2. Устройство подходит только для использования в помещении.
3. Температура хранения: от -20 ℃ до 40 ℃.

Характеристики

1. Вставьте адаптер в розетку, и светодиодная лампа загорится.
2. Подключите кабель для зарядки (не включено) к устройству, которое требует 
зарядки, и к адаптеру.
3. После использования отключите устройство.

Начало работы

Ambiente de uso

Nota:

1. Temperatura ambiente de funcionamiento: Uso en condiciones climáticas por 
debajo de 2000m sobre el nivel del mar y en áreas no tropicales.
2. Este dispositivo solo puede usarse en interiores.
3. Temperatura de almacenamiento: -20 ℃ a 40 ℃.

1. Inserte el adaptador en el enchufe y se encenderá la luz LED.
2. Conecte el cable de carga (no incluido) al dispositivo que necesita cargar y al 
adaptador.
3. Desenchufe el dispositivo después de usarlo.

Puntos de partida

Detalles

Socket rated power
Socket rated current
Input
Output C1/C2/C3
Output A1/A2
C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3
A1+A2
C1+C2+C3
C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]
Total output

Вход
Выход C1/C2/C3
Выход A1/A2
C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3
A1+A2
C1+C2+C3
C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]
Общая мощность

Entrada
Salida C1/C2/C3
Salida A1/A2
C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3
A1+A2
C1+C2+C3
C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]
Potencia total de salida

Номинальная мощность розетки
Номинальный ток розетки

Potencia nominal del 
enchufe
Corriente nominal del 
enchufe

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

Please read all instructions and warnings before using this product. Improper use will 
cause damage to the product.
1. Do not store this product in high temperature, strong light, or strong magnetic 
environments. Avoid placing it in harsh environments such as near a heat source. If 
it gets wet, please let it dry naturally before using it again.
2. When over-voltage, over-current, or over-temperature occurs during charging, the 
charger will automatically stop charging to avoid damage. When returning to the 
normal state, charging will continue.
3. Do not disassemble, repair or modify this device by yourself.
4. Do not touch the power adapter with wet hands or immerse it in water or any 
other liquids. Avoid electric shock, fire, or damage to the device.
5. This adapter plug cannot convert voltage. The input voltage of the power source 
must match the local grid voltage.
6. The adapter is not grounded, so do not use it with appliances that require 
grounding.
7. The total power of the load must not exceed the rated power of the product.

Пожалуйста, прочтите все инструкции и предупреждения перед использованием 
этого продукта. Неправильное использование вызовет повреждение товара.
1. Не храните этот продукт при высокой температуре, ярком свете или сильных магнитных 
полях. Избегайте размещения его в жестких условиях, например, около источника тепла. 
Если он попал влагу, дайте ему высохнуть естественным путем перед повторным 
использованием.
2. Когда во время зарядки происходит перенапряжение, перегрузка по току или 
перегрев, зарядное устройство автоматически прекращает зарядку, чтобы избежать 
повреждений.При возврате в нормальное состояние зарядка продолжится.
3. Не разбирайте, не ремонтируйте или не модифицируйте это устройство самостоятельно.
4. Не прикасайтесь к адаптеру питания с мокрыми руками и не погружайте его в воду или 
другие жидкости. Избегайте поражения электрическим током, возгорания или повреждения 
устройства.
5.Этот адаптер не конвертирует напряжение. Входное напряжение источника питания 
должно соответствовать местной сетевой напряженности.
6.Адаптер не заземлен, поэтому не используйте его с приборами, требующими заземление.
7.Общая мощность нагрузки не должна превышать номинальную мощность продукта.

Lea todas las instrucciones y advertencias antes de usar este producto. Su uso 
indebido dañará el producto.
1. No guarde este producto en lugares de alta temperatura, luz intensa o campos 
magnéticos fuertes. Evite colocarlo en ambientes adversos como cerca de una fuente 
de calor. Si se moja, deje que se seque de forma natural antes de utilizarlo nuevamente.
2. Cuando se sobrecargue el voltaje, la corriente, o la temperatura mientras se carga, el 
cargador detendrá de manera automática la carga para prevenir daños. Una vez 
normalizada la situación, se reanudará la carga.
3. No debe desarmar, reparar o modificar este dispositivo por sí mismo.
4. No toque el adaptador de corriente con las manos mojadas ni lo sumerja en agua u 
otros líquidos. Evite descargas eléctricas, incendios o daños al dispositivo.
6. Este enchufe adaptador no convierte el voltaje. El voltaje de entrada de la fuente de 
alimentación debe coincidir con el voltaje de la red local.
7. El adaptador no está conectado a tierra, por lo tanto, no lo utilice con 
electrodomésticos que requieran conexión a tierra.
8. La potencia total de la carga no debe exceder la potencia nominal del producto.

规格

请在使用本产品前阅读所有说明和警告。使用不当会导致损坏产品。
1. 请勿将本产品存储在高温，强光及强磁场环境下，不要放置在火源等其它恶劣环境
中，如果进水，请自然晾干后再使用。
2. 当充电过程中出现过压、过流或过温时，充电器会自动停止充电，以免损坏。恢复正
常状态时，充电将继续。
3. 请勿自行拆卸、修理或改装本设备。
4. 请勿用湿手触摸电源适配器或将其浸入水或其他液体中，避免触电、燃烧或损坏设备。
5.此适配器插头不能转换电压，要连接电源的输入电压必须与当地电网电压相匹配。
6.适配器没有接地，请勿与需要接地的电器一起使用。
7.负载总功率不得超过产品的额定功率。

注意:

1. 将适配器插入插座，LED灯亮起。
2. 将充电线（未随附）接入需要充电的设备与适配器连接。
3. 使用完后拔下设备。

CN

使用环境
1. 工作环境温度: 海拔2000米以下和非热带地区气候条件下使用。
2. 该设备只适合室内使用。
3. 储存温度: -20℃～40℃。

使用开始
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Nutzungsumgebung

Vermerkungen:

1. Temperatur der Arbeitsumgebung: Es kann unter klimatischen Bedingungen von 
weniger als 2000 Metern über dem Meeresspiegel und nicht-tropischen Regionen 
eingesetzt werden.
2. Dieses Gerät ist nur für den Innenbereich geeignet.
3. Temperatur der Lagerung: -20 ℃~40 ℃.

1. Stecken Sie den Adapter in die Steckdose, und die LED-Anzeige leuchtet auf.
2. Verbinden Sie das Ladekabel (nicht enthalten) mit dem Gerät, das aufgeladen 
werden muss, und dem Adapter.
3. Ziehen Sie das Gerät nach der Verwendung aus der Steckdose.

Um die Verwendung zu starten

Tabelle der Spezifikationen Specyfikacje
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Użytkowanie
1. Temperatura środowiska pracy: Stosowany w klimacie nie tropikalnym i na 
wysokości poniżej 2000 m npm.
2. Urządzenie nadaje się tylko do użytku w pomieszczeniach.
3. Temperatura przechowywania: -20 ℃ do 40 ℃.

1. Włóż adapter do gniazdka, a dioda LED zaświeci się.
2. Podłącz kabel ładowania (nie zawarte) do urządzenia, które potrzebuje 
ładowania, oraz do adaptera.
3. Po zakończeniu użytkowania odłącz urządzenie.

Pierwsze kroki

Notatka :

插座额定功率
插座额定电流
输入
输出C1/C2/C3
输出A1/A2
C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3
A1+A2
C1+C2+C3
C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]
总输出

Eingang
Ausgang C1/C2/C3
Ausgang A1/A2
C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3
A1+A2
C1+C2+C3
C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]
Gesamtausgang

Wejście
Wyjście C1/C2/C3
Wyjście A1/A2
C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3
A1+A2
C1+C2+C3
C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]

Nennleistung der 
Steckdose
Nennstrom der 
Steckdose

Moc znamionowa gniazdka

Prąd znamionowy gniazdka

Całkowita moc wyjściowa

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

Lesen Sie bitte alle Anweisungen und Warnhinweise vor Verwendung dieses Produkt.
1. Lagern Sie dieses Produkt nicht bei hoher Temperatur, starkem Licht oder in magnetischen 
Umgebungen. Vermeiden Sie die Platzierung in rauen Umgebungen wie in der Nähe einer 
Wärmequelle. Wenn es nass wird, lassen Sie es bitte naturgemäß trocknen, bevor Sie es erneut 
verwenden.
2. Wenn Überspannung, Überstrom oder Übertemperatur bei der Aufladung entstehen, wird das 
Ladegerät automatisch das Laden beenden, um Schäden zu vermeiden. Wenn der Ladezustand 
wieder normal ist, wird das Ladegerät weiterhin geladen.
3. Es ist verboten, dieses Produkt ohne Genehmigung zu demontieren, zu reparieren oder zu 
modifizieren.
4. Berühren Sie den Netzadapter nicht mit feuchten Händen und tauchen Sie ihn nicht in 
Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten ein. Vermeiden Sie elektrischen Schlag, Feuer oder 
Beschädigungen am Gerät.
5. Dieser Adapterstecker wandelt die Spannung nicht um. Die Eingangsspannung der 
Stromquelle muss mit der lokalen Netzspannung übereinstimmen.
6. Der Adapter ist nicht geerdet, verwenden Sie ihn daher nicht mit Geräten, die eine Erdung 
erfordern.
7. Die Gesamtleistung der Last darf die Nennleistung des Produkts nicht überschreiten.

Przeczytaj wszystkie instrukcje i ostrzeżenia przed użyciem tego produktu. Niewłaściwe użycie 
spowoduje uszkodzenie produktu.
1. Nie przechowuj tego produktu w wysokiej temperaturze, przy mocnym świetle ani w silnych 
polach magnetycznych. Unikaj umieszczania go w trudnych warunkach, takich jak blisko źródła 
ciepła. Jeśli produkt się zamoczył, pozostaw go do naturalnego wyschnięcia przed ponownym 
użyciem.
2. Gdy podczas ładowania wystąpi przepięcie, przeciążeenie lub przegrzanie, ładowarka 
automatycznie zatrzyma ładowanie aby uniknąć uszkodzenia. Po powrocie do normalnego 
stanu, ładowanie będzie kontynuowane.
3. Nie należy samodzielnie demontować, naprawiać ani modyfikować tego urządzenia.
4. Nie dotykaj przewodu zasilania mokrymi dłońmi ani nie zanurzaj go w wodzie lub innych 
cieczach. Unikaj porażenia prądem, pożaru lub uszkodzenia urządzenia.
5. Wtyczka tego adaptera nie przekształca napięcia. Napięcie zasilania musi odpowiadać 
lokalnemu napięciu sieciowemu.
6. Adapter nie jest uziemiony, dlatego nie należy go używać z urządzeniami wymagającymi 
uziemienia.
7. Całkowita moc obciążenia nie może przekroczyć znamionowej mocy produktu.

Veuillez lire toutes les instructions et les informations d’alarme avant d’utiliser ce produit. 
L’utilisation incorrecte va endommager le produit.
1. Ne rangez pas ce produit dans des environnements de forte température, de lumière intense ou 
de champs magnétiques puissants. Évitez de le placer dans des environnements difficiles, tels que 
près d'une source de chaleur. Si le produit est mouillé, laissez-le sécher naturellement avant de 
l'utiliser à nouveau.
2. Durant la charge, s’il présente les problèmes ci-dessous: surtension, surcourant ou 
surchauffe, le chargeur arrête la charge automatiquement afin de prévenir son endommage. Lorsque 
l’état de charge est rétabli à celui normal, le chargeur va continuer la charge.
3. Il est interdit de démonter, de maintenir ou de corriger ce produit par soi-même.
4. Ne touchez pas l'adaptateur d'alimentation avec des mains mouillées et ne l'immergez pas dans 
l'eau ou tout autre liquide. Évitez les chocs électriques, les incendies ou les dommages causés à 
l'appareil.
5. Cette fiche d'adaptateur ne convertit pas le voltage. La tension d'entrée de la source 
d'alimentation doit correspondre à la tension du réseau local.
6. L'adaptateur n'est pas relié à la terre, veuillez donc ne pas l'utiliser avec des appareils nécessitant 
une mise à la terre.
7. La puissance totale de la charge ne doit pas dépasser la puissance nominale du produit.
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รายละเอียดสินค้า

หมายเหตุ :

1. ใส่อะแดปเตอร์เข้าสู่หม้อแปลงและไฟ LED จะเปิดติด
2. ต่อสายชาร์จ (ไม่รวม) เข้ากับอุปกรณ์ที่ต้องการชาร์จและอะแดปเตอร์
3. ถอดปลั๊กของอุปกรณ์หลังการใช้งาน

การใช้งานในสภาพแวดล้อม
1. อุณหภูมิสภาพแวดล้อมในการทำงาน: ใช้ที่ระดับน้ำทะเลต่ำกว่า 2,000 เมตรและภายใต้สภาพ
อากาศที่ไม่ร้อนจัด
2. อุปกรณ์นี้เหมาะสำหรับใช้ในร่มเท่านั้น
3. อุณหภูมิที่เหมาะสม: -20 ℃ ถึง 40 ℃

วิธีการใช้งานเริ่มต้น

โปรดอ่านคำแนะนำและคำเตือนทั้งหมดก่อนใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้ การใช้อย่างไม่เหมาะสมอาจทำให้
ผลิตภัณฑ์เสียหายได้
1. อย่าเก็บผลิตภัณฑ์นี้ในสภาพอุณหภูมิสูง แสงแสงแรง หรือสภาพแม่เหล็กแรงเช่นกัน หลีกเลี่ยง
การวางไว้ในสภาพแวดล้อมที่กำลังลำเอียง เช่นใกล้แหล่งกำเนิดความร้อน หากถูกเปียก โปรด
ให้มันแห้งธรรมชาติก่อนนำมาใช้อีกครั้ง
2. เมื่อเกิดแรงดันไฟเกิน กระแสไฟเกิน หรืออุณหภูมิเกินในระหว่างการชาร์จสูง อุปกรณ์จะหยุด
การชาร์จและตัดไฟโดยอัตโนมัติ เมื่อกลับสู่สภาวะปกติ การชาร์จจะดำเนินต่อ
3. ห้ามแกะ หรือดัดแปลงอุปกรณ์นี้ด้วยตนเอง
4. อย่าสัมผัสแอดัปเตอร์ไฟด้วยมือเปียกหรือจมน้ำหรือในของเหลวอื่น ๆ หลีกเลี่ยงการช็อกไฟฟ้า 
ไฟไหม้ หรือทำให้เกิดความเสียหายต่ออุปกรณ์
5. ปลั๊กอะแดปเตอร์นี้ไม่สามารถแปลงแรงดันได้ แรงดันเข้าของแหล่งจ่ายไฟต้องตรงกับแรงดัน
กริดตามท้องถิ่น
6. อะแดปเตอร์นี้ไม่มีการเชื่อมต่อกับดิน ดังนั้นอย่าใช้กับเครื่องใช้ไฟฟ้าที่ต้องการการเชื่อมต่อกับ
ดิน
7. พลังงานรวมของโหลดต้องไม่เกินพลังงานจำกัดของผลิตภัณฑ์

Thông số kỹ thuật

Ghi chú:

1. Đưa adapter vào ổ cắm, đèn LED sẽ bật.
2. Kết nối cáp sạc (không bao gồm) với thiết bị cần sạc và adapter.
3. Rút điện cho thiết bị sau khi sử dụng.

Môi trường sử dụng
1. Nhiệt độ môi trường làm việc: sử dụng ở độ cao dưới 2000 mét và trong điều kiện 
khí hậu phi nhiệt đới. 
2. Thiết bị chỉ thích hợp để sử dụng trong nhà. 
3. Nhiệt độ bảo quản: -20 ° C đến 40 ° C

Vui lòng đọc tất cả các hướng dẫn và cảnh báo trước khi sử dụng sản phẩm này. Nếu sử 
dụng không đúng cách sẽ gây hư hỏng sản phẩm. 
1. Không để sản phẩm này ở nhiệt độ cao, ánh sáng mạnh, hoặc môi trường từ trường 
mạnh. Tránh đặt nó trong môi trường khắc nghiệt như gần nguồn nhiệt. Nếu bị ướt, hãy để 
nó tự khô trước khi sử dụng lại.
2. Khi xảy ra hiện tượng quá áp, quá dòng hoặc quá nhiệt trong quá trình sạc, bộ sạc sẽ tự 
động ngừng sạc để tránh hư hỏng. Khi trở lại trạng thái bình thường, quá trình sạc sẽ tiếp 
tục. 
3. Không tự mình tháo rời, sửa chữa hoặc điều chỉnh thiết bị này. 
4. Không chạm vào bộ chuyển đổi nguồn với tay ướt hoặc ngâm nó trong nước hoặc bất kỳ 
chất lỏng nào khác. Tránh sự giật điện, cháy, hoặc gây hư hỏng cho thiết bị.
5. Ổ cắm bộ chuyển đổi này không chuyển đổi điện áp. Điện áp vào của nguồn điện phải 
phù hợp với điện áp lưới địa phương.
6. Ổ cắm này không có kết nối đất, vì vậy không sử dụng nó với các thiết bị yêu cầu kết nối 
đất.
7. Tổng công suất của tải không được vượt quá công suất được xếp hạng của sản phẩm.

Bắt đầu 

กำลังไฟท่ีให้คะแนนแกน
กระแสไฟท่ีให้คะแนนแกน
ข้อมูลเข้า
เอาต์พุต C1/C2/C3
เอาต์พุต A1/A2
C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3
A1+A2
C1+C2+C3
C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]
เอาต์พุตรวม

Đầu vào
Đầu ra C1/C2/C3
Đầu ra A1/A2
C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3
A1+A2
C1+C2+C3
C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]
Tổng đầu ra

မြင်းစွာခုနစ်ကျတယ့်ကာလ

မြင်းစွာရှောင်းရှင်းလုိက်တယ့်ညစ်

အဝင်စာရင်း

အထွေထွေ C1/C2/C3

အထွေထွေ A1/A2

C1+C2/C1+C3/C2+C3

A1+A2

C1+C2+C3

C1+[C2+A1]+[C3+A2]

အပြည့်အစံုကုိစီးပွားပါလုိပြီး

Công suất được đánh 
giá của ổ cắm
Dòng điện được đánh 
giá của ổ cắm

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

1100W at 110V~, 2300W  at 230V~
      10A max
AC110-240V, 50Hz/60Hz, 1.8A
3.3-11V⎓5A(PPS), 5V/9V/12V/15V⎓3A, 20V⎓3.35A(67W max)
5V/9V/12V/20V⎓3A(60W max)
45W+30W
45W+25W
35W+20W+20W
45W+[15W]+[15W]
75W max

မှတ်ချက်:

1. ကျန်ဆံုးတွဲတွင် adapter ကိုထည့်ပါ၊ နောက်လှန် LED အလင်းပြောင်းလဲမှုကိုဖွင့်နိုင်သည်။
2. ကျော်စုံနှုန်းကို (မထည့်သေ််) မသှို့လိုခြင်းအတွက် အင်္ဂလိပ်တွေကို နှီးသန်းနိုင်သည်ဟု ကျက်သင့်ပါ။ adapter သို့ကြော်လွန်
ရောက်ပါ။
3. အသုံးပြုထားသောကိရိယာကို အသုံးပြုရန်နောက်ပိုင်းကို ဖြင့်ရပါမည်။

အသုံးပြုပုံများ
1. အလည်အရောက်ဆုံး ၂၀၀၀ မကြီးနွယ်အထိ ခွင့်နှုန်းထားရှိသည့် အခြေအနေများနှင့်သက်တမ်းကျင်းပြည်များအောက်တွင်
အသုံးပြုပါ။
2. ကွန်ဆက်သောအသုံးတက်မှုအတွက်သင့်ရဲ့ ကိရိယာသည် အနီးအနားရှိသူများအတွက်သာဖြစ်ပါသည်။
3. စတိုးကျောက်ရှိသော အာရေကျစနစ်: -၂၀ � မှ ၄၀ � အတွင်းသင့်ရဲ့အစက်တန်းများအတွက်သာဖြစ်ပါသည်။

စတင်ရန်သုံးစွဲပါ။

ဤထုပ်ကို အသုံးပြုခွင့်နှင့် သတိပေးချက်များ၊ သတင်းကိစ္စများကို ဖတ်ရှားပါ။ မသုံးပြခင်မှအသုံးပြုရန်မလိုအပ်ပါ။ အကွက်ကို 
ဖျက်ဆီးကြပါစေ။
1. ဤထုတ်ကို အပ်ဒိတ်ကျနော်၊ လေးဆယ်တည်းဖြင့် မြင့်ကြားရေး သစ်လောက်သော မိတ်ဆွေပျက်များတွင် သိမ်းရောက်ရေးလိုက်နာ
မည်များသာကူးပါ။ အင်္ဂလိပ်လိုက်ဆုံးထွက်နှင့်သော အကြာနည်းမမျှမပြုရန်ပါ။ အမှတ်ထဲမှာ အမှန်တင်သုံးခန်းလွန်ရရှိရန် ဒီကျော်နေ
ပြီး အယှောငြင်းမှုကို ေရွွးပါ။
2. ကွဲပြားနေသောနံပါတ်မှာ အနည်းငယ်များဖြင့် အချိန်ထိန်းချုံရေး၊ အချင်းချင်းအောက်ဖော်မြပြန်မှု သာအမှန်ခြစ်သူဖြစ်နေသည့်အခါ 
ကနွန်ထိန်းချံုကို အလိုအလျောက်ပိတ်သတ်မှတ်ပါသည်။ အမှန်ခြစ်ထဲသို့ သင်တို့ရှိနေသော ပရောဂျက်အတွက် ကနွန်ထိန်းချုံသည့်အခါ 
စတင်ခဲ့ပြီးသေ၊ ကနွန်ချုံကို ဆက်လိုက်လုပ်ခြင်းမရှိပါ။
3. ဤကိုယ်ပိုင်နှုန်းကို သင့်လုပ်ဆောင်ရန်၊ စီစဉ်ဖြေရှင်းရန် သင်းလုပ်ပစ်ခြင်းမရှိပါ၊ အလုပ်လုပ်ချေရန်မသုံးပါနိုင်ပါ။
4. ဝေ့ဘက်နှင့်မိဘတွေသည် သန့်လည်းဈေးသောသွေးပေါ်များဖြင့် ထုထည့်ပါခြင်းများဖြင့် ပါဝါဝတိုင်းကြီးရေး၊ မွေးမိုးလေး သို့မက်သာ
တာနဲ့အထပ်တင်ယူခြင်းများကို လွှဲမရနိုင်ပါ။ လွတ်လပ်သောဂတ်စီးတော် မွေးသက္ကရတွေ အမြင့်အထဲမှာ ကွီးမြစ်များဖြင့် ပြန်ကြား
မည်မဟုတ်ပါ။
5. ဒီအကျယ်တွင်မလိုထုတ်ပြန်လာခြင်းသည်လိုအပ်သော လျှော့ချမှုမရှိတော့ပါ။ ပြင်မီအသင်တွေ့အမြင်ခြင်းသည် အသိုးအမှတ်ကာလ
အတွင်းသည်ကနေအတွက် ကျေးဇူးပြု၍ကိုက်ညိုနိုင်ပါသည်။
6. အသင်းထောက်နည်းသည်မကောင်းပါက အဆိုတောင်းအများအားမပြန်သွားပါရန်လိုအပ်ပါသည်။
7. ငွေလွှဲကိန်းတစ်ရာရှိစေမည့် အသံထွက် မကျေးလွှဲပစ်များကိုအရွယ်အစားသည် ဒီထုတ်ပြန်စာရင်းအတွက် ထွက်ရှိပါမည်။

Thank you for purchasing the PD75W GaN (3×USB-C+2×USB-A) multifunctional 
charging adapter.
Please read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need 
any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number 
and Amazon order number.

PD75W GaN (3×USB-C+2×USB-A) multifunctional charging adapterｘ1
User Manualｘ1

PD75W GaN (3×USB-C+2×USB-A) multifunctional charging adapter

Z1

Quick Start Guide

Product Diagram

Package Contents

PD75W GaN（3×USB-C+2×USB-A）マルチファンクション充電アダプターのご
購入ありがとうございます。
このユーザーマニュアルをよくお読みいただき、将来の参照のために保管してく
ださい。お困りの場合は、製品のモデル番号とAmazonの注文番号をご連絡いただ
ければ、サポートチームがお手伝いいたします。

PD75W GaN（3×USB-C+2×USB-A）マルチファンクション充電アダプター x1
取扱説明書 × 1

パッケージ内容

製品展示

プラグの種類を切り替えるためにスライドボタンを操作します。
プラグを引っ込めるためにロックボタンを押します。.
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UK US AU SPARE FUSE

Slide buttons to switch plug types.
Press down the lock button to retract plug.
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UK US AU SPARE FUSE


